AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	CATION OF CONTRAC	`T	BPA NO.	<b></b>	1. CONTRACT ID CODE		PAGE	OF	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	T	_			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1	2	
M002	3. EFFECTIVE DATE See Section 16c	RG4	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.   5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)   RG4-12-053   11/29/2011					icable)	
6 ISSUED BY CODE	3100		7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6) CODE 3100						
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Attn:Daniel App Mail Stop TWB-01B10M Washington, DC 20555			U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts Attn:Daniel App Mail Stop: TWB-01B10M Washington, DC 20555						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZiP Code)			(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT	ATION N	10.		
LADY LUCKY OIL COMPANY				9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)					
107 NW 28TH ST .				10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-HQ-11-C-31-0077					
FORT WORTH TX 761067116				M002 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)					
CODE 086266434	FACILITY CODE			X	09-20-2011				
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AME	NDM	ENTS OF SOLICITA	ATIO	NS				
De	nich includes a reference to the DESIGNATED FOR THE Fitue of this amendment you de	he solid RECEIF esire to ation a	citation and amendmen PT OF OFFERS PRION change an offer alrea nd this amendment, an	nt nur R TO ady su nd is	nbers. FAILURE OF YOU THE HOUR AND DATE bmitted, such change m	OUR A SPEC ay be	C- CIFIED MAY made	<del></del> -	
	C:9140 FAIMIS: (RQ)				PN: XU2UU				
	ES ONLY TO MODIFICA				•				
<del></del>	HE CONTRACT/ORDER suthority) THE CHANGES SET FOR				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
(A) A. This change officer is issued Fundamin To. (Specify	autibility) The Changes Self For	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	EM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	MIKM	TORDER NO. IN TEM TOA.				
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAI		IANGES	(such as changes in pa	ying off	ce, appropriation date, etc.)		<del>,</del>		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	UANT TO AUTHORITY OF:								
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)  Unilateral Exercise of Option Year Two  52.217-9 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT (Mar2000)									
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor × is not, is	required to sign this docume	ent and	return <sup>0</sup>	copie	s to the issuing office.				
	F section headings, including solicitation			B.1					
The purpose of this modification is to:  1. Replace Section B.5 with "Considerati 2. Exercise option period one 3. Increase the obligated amount by \$20,	on and Obligation -	Deli	very Orders		creasing the cont	ract	ceiling		
by \$28,310.00 from \$24,052.50 to \$52,362 Please see Page 2 for further details.			. , ,						
Amount Obligated: \$44,052.50 (changed)									
Ceiling Amount: \$52,362.50 (changed) Period of Performance: 9/20/2011- 12/31/ All other terms and conditions under thi	<del>-</del>	ıncha	nged.						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference	ed in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore cha	inged. ren	mains unchanged and in full fo	orce and	effect.				
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)			18A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Adelis M. Rodriguez Contracting Officer						
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED		NITED STATES OF AMERICA		/ Heders	1	BC. DATE SIGNED	<del></del>	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			(Signature of	f Contra	cting Officer)		12/1	104	

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



The purpose of this modification is to (1) Replace Section B.5 of the contract with "Consideration and Obligation - Delivery Orders"; (2) exercise option period one in accordance with FAR Clause 52.217-9 OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT, thereby extending the period of performance through December 31, 2012; and (3) increase the obligated amount by \$20,000.00 from \$24,052.50 to \$44,052.50 and increase the contract ceiling by \$28,310.00 from \$24,052.50 to \$52,362.50. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as follows:

Section B.5 is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

## **B.5 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION--DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988)**

- (a) The total estimated amount of this contract (ceiling) for the products/services ordered, delivered, and accepted under this contract is \$52,362.50. The Contracting Officer may unilaterally increase this amount as necessary for orders to be placed with the contractor during the contract period provided such orders are within any maximum ordering limitation prescribed under this contract.
- (b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$44,052.50. The Contracting Officer may issue orders for work up to the amount presently obligated. This obligated amount may be unilaterally increased from time to time by the Contracting Officer by written modification to this contract. The obligated amount shall, at no time, exceed the contract ceiling as specified in paragraph a above. When and if the amount(s) paid and payable to the Contractor hereunder shall equal the obligated amount, the Contractor shall not be obligated to continue performance of the work unless and until the Contracting Officer shall increase the amount obligated with respect to this contract. Any work undertaken by the Contractor in excess of the obligated amount specified above is done so at the Contractor's sole risk.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.